

 Phone
 : +91.20.67022000

 Fax
 : +91.20.67022100 / 67022200

 E-mail
 : pune@suzlon.com

 URL
 : www.suzlon.com

14th October 2013.

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, "Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), <u>Mumbai-400051.</u> **BSE Limited,** P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, <u>Mumbai-400001.</u>

Dear Sirs,

Sub.: Suzlon Group wins first Uruguay order; contract for 65 MW project.

Enclosed please find the copy of the press release in the subject matter.

This is for your information as also for the information of your members and the public at large.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Suzlon Energy Limited H-A-Kanygg

Hemal A.Kanuga, Company Secretary.

Encl.: As above.



14th October, 2013

SuzIon Group wins first Uruguay order; contract for 65 MW project

- Contract for 31 units of S95 2.1 MW turbines
- Project with Rouar S.A., a joint venture wind SPV supported by state-owned companies from Uruguay and Brazil

Pune: Suzlon Group, the world's fifth largest wind energy company, announced a new contract win in Uruguay with a 65 MW project.

The project, located in the southern Department of Colonia in Uruguay, is developed by Rouar S.A., a unique joint venture between UTE – Uruguay's state-owned utility, and Brazilian utility Eletrobras – the largest in Latin America.

The wind farm will be supplied with 31 units of the S95 - 2.1 MW wind turbine with a hub height of 90 meters, part of Suzlon's S9X portfolio optimized for medium to low wind regimes.

Suzlon will be responsible for full EPC delivery for the project, scheduled for completion in September 2014.

Mr Gonzalo Casaravilla, President – UTE, underlined the strategic importance of starting the partnership with Eletrobras in a generation plant, and welcomed the fact that it is in a wind energy project, a resource proven to be one of the most important natural energy resources of the region, adding "We hope this first experience with Suzlon will be successful, and accomplish with our demanding project deadlines and quality standards".

Speaking on the order, **Mr Tulsi Tanti, Chairman – Suzion Group**, said: "This is a major order for the company and a big step forward in our push into South America. We are very pleased to deliver our first project in Uruguay, and to partner with both UTE and Eletrobras through Rouar S.A., and look forward to a long and constructive relationship."

"This order not only underscores our technology focus on medium-and-low wind regimes, but also our emerging markets strategy. We believe South America will drive major growth in wind energy, which provides sustainable solutions that balance the region's growing need for power to drive development, against the need to protect a diverse and fragile environment."

About Suzion Group:

The Suzlon Group is ranked as the world's fifth largest* wind turbine supplier, in terms of cumulative installed capacity and marketshare, at the end of 2012. The company's global spread extends across Asia, Australia, Europe, Africa and North and South America with over 22,500 MW of wind energy capacity installed, operations across over 30 countries and a workforce of over 11,000. The Group offers one of the most comprehensive product portfolios – ranging from sub-megawatt onshore turbines at 600 Kilowatts (KW), to the world's largest commercially-available offshore turbine at 6.15 MW – with a vertically integrated, low-cost, manufacturing



base. The Group – headquartered at Suzlon One Earth in Pune, India – comprises Suzlon Energy Limited and its subsidiaries, including REpower Systems SE. Visit us at <u>www.suzlon.com</u>

Source: **BTM Consult ApS – A part of Navigant Consulting –* World Market Update 2012.

Press Contact Suzlon Group:

Anoop Kayarat Head of Group Media Relations Suzlon Group Mobile: +91 95030 19982 E-mail: <u>anoopk@suzlon.com</u>

Investor Relations Contact: Dhaval Vakil

Head of Investor Relations, Suzlon Group Tel.: +91 (22) 6639 3252 E-mail: <u>dhaval.vakil@suzlon.com</u>